Document Number 81030 1 .
Intelligent ISDN Concentrator
Reduce your ISDN line
costs and protect
investment in existing
equipment. Makes ISDN
shareable and
manageable.

Relative Humidity: 10 to 90% (non condensing)
Document Number  81030 3 .
Ordering Information
Product Name: Order Code:
1 PRI, 16 BRI Intelligent ISDN Concentrator ISU2001-16
2 PRI, 32 BRI Intelligent ISDN Concentrator ISU2002-32
2 PRI, 16 BRI Intelligent ISDN Concentrator with Drop/Insert option ISU2002-16
Bandwidth reservation option ISU2000-BR
Busy Out Option ISU2000-Busy
Port-to-Port switching option ISU2000-PPS